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GRANT OF EQUIPMENT
AUTHORIZATION

Certification

Issued Under the Authority of the

Federal Communications Commission

Fibocom Wireless Inc.
5/F, Tower A, Technology Building I,
1057# Nanhai Blivd,

Shenzhen, 518067
China

Attention: Tao Zhu , Marketing Director

By:

Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12a
Zevenaar, NL-6902 PK
Netherlands

NOT TRANSFERABLE

TCB

Date of Grant: 05/17/2016

Application Dated: 05/13/2016

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is herebyissued to the named GRANTEE, and is
VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's
Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER:  ZMOH380GL

Name of Grantee:Fihocom Wireless Inc.
Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter
Notes: WCDMA module with GSM,GPRS,EDGE
Modular Type: Single Modular

Grant Notes FCC Rule Parts

22H
22H
22H
24E
24E
24E

Single modular approval: This module may only be installed by the OEM or an OEM

Frequency
Range (MHZ

824.2 - 848.8
824.2 - 848.8
826.4 - 846.6
1850.2 - 1909.8
1850.2 - 1909.8
1852.4 - 1907.6

Output
Watts

0.912
0.45
0.217
1.047
0.339
0.261

integrator in the products as specified in this filing. Output power is ERP for Part 22 and
EIRP for Part 24. The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be used to provide a
separation distance of atleast 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or

operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. End-users mustbe

provided with antenna installation instructions and transmitter operating conditions for

satisfying RF exposure compliance.

The maximum antenna gain allowed for use with this device is 5 dBi.

This device contains functions that are not operational in U.S. Territories. This filing is

only applicable for U.S. operations.

https://apps.fcc.govioetcf/tcb/reports/Tcb731GrantForm.cfm

Frequency
Tolerance

0.0121 PM
0.0123 PM
0.0115 PM
0.0059 PM
0.006 PM
0.0061 PM

Emission
Designator
243KGXW

248KG7TW
4MO9FOW
248KGXW
248KG7TW
4MO8FOW

17



