TCB

GRANT OF EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION

TCB

Certification

Issued Under the Authority of the Federal Communications Commission

By:

Telefication B.V. Edisonstraat 12a Zevenaar, NL-6902 PK Netherlands

Date of Grant: 05/17/2016

Application Dated: 05/13/2016

Fibocom Wireless Inc. 5/F, Tower A, Technology Building II, 1057# Nanhai Blvd, Shenzhen, 518067 China

Attention: Tao Zhu, Marketing Director

NOT TRANSFERABLE

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: ZMOH380GL

Name of Grantee: $Fibocom\ Wireless\ Inc.$ Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter

Notes: WCDMA module with GSM,GPRS,EDGE

Modular Type: Single Modular

		Frequency	Output	Frequency	Emission
Grant Notes	FCC Rule Parts	Range (MHZ)	<u>Watts</u>	<u>Tolerance</u>	<u>Designator</u>
	22H	824.2 - 848.8	0.912	0.0121 PM	243KGXW
	22H	824.2 - 848.8	0.45	0.0123 PM	248KG7W
	22H	826.4 - 846.6	0.217	0.0115 PM	4M09F9W
	24E	1850.2 - 1909.8	1.047	0.0059 PM	248KGXW
	24E	1850.2 - 1909.8	0.339	0.006 PM	248KG7W
	24E	1852.4 - 1907.6	0.261	0.0061 PM	4M08F9W

Single modular approval: This module may only be installed by the OEM or an OEM integrator in the products as specified in this filing. Output power is ERP for Part 22 and EIRP for Part 24. The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be used to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. End-users must be provided with antenna installation instructions and transmitter operating conditions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

The maximum antenna gain allowed for use with this device is 5 dBi.

This device contains functions that are not operational in U.S. Territories. This filing is only applicable for U.S. operations.